



Youth Mayor Elections 2014 Candidate Application Form

First name:				
Last name:				
I can confirm that: (Plea	ase tick boxes as appropriate)			
a) I live in Derby				
My address is:				
Postcode:				
Contact phone number:				
Parent/carer contact ph	one number:			
	19 on 2 June 2014 sabled young person or a youn	ng person leaving care)		
My date of birth is:				
c) I am educated ir	n Derby			
My secondary school/college/training provider is:				
d) I have signed conser	nt from my place of education			
e) I have signed conser	nt from my parent/carer	Not applicable aged 18 or over		
Please return this applic Adele Styles Policy, Research and E Derby City Council Council House 1st Floor	cation form along with both con	nsent forms to:		
Corporation Street Derby DE1 2FS				
Corporation Street Derby DE1 2FS	ears I have read all the inform	nation supplied by the organisers and		





Youth Mavor Elections 2014 Parental / Carer Consent Form

I have read the information about the role and commitment of the Youth Mayor I give consent for my child to apply for Youth Mayor and if elected to attend all events I confirm that the information on the application form is correct I give consent for photographs and videos to be taken of my child as Youth Mayor I give consent for their name and picture to be used in news articles in the press and online, for example the Derby Telegraph and on the Council's website. I give consent for my child to appear on radio and television is in good health and I consider him/her capable of taking part. I have written below full details of any recent illness or medical condition of which the event organiser should be aware, including details of any medication and/or special diet. Family doctors name and address: Attendees National Insurance Number (if applicable): Insurance 1. I understand the organiser has **NOT** arranged personal accident cover for: Name of attendee _ The Council may be liable for any injury, loss or damage which is caused by its own negligence or

Consent

I understand that should medical treatment be necessary every effort will be made to obtain my consent. However, in an emergency, I authorise the event organisers to consent on my behalf to any medical treatment which a qualified doctor feels is needed (this could include inoculations, blood transfusions, surgery or the use of anaesthetics).

The Council does not insure members against personal injury which is not caused by its own

that of any of its employees or approved voluntary helpers in the course of their duty.

negligence or the neglect of its employees or voluntary helpers.





For attendees under 18 years (to be signed by Parent/Carer)

Print Name	Signed	Date
Youth May	or Elections 2014 Education	n Consent Form
	2	
I have read the information abo	out the role and commitment of	the Youth Mayor
I give consent for our student t	o apply for Youth Mayor	
	nt if elected as Youth Mayor/De ucation to deliver an assembly a	
O .	nt if elected as Youth Mayor/De ucation to attend events (this wi	. ,
I confirm that the information o	n the application form is correct	
I have read all the information s	upplied by the organisers and g	ive my consent
Place of Education		
Position held		
Print name	Signed	





Youth Mayor Code of Conduct

3

- read and adhere to Derby City Council's policies on IT, health and safety, code of conduct, equality and diversity.
- behave respectfully at all times, even when away from my duties as Youth Mayor.
 This also includes online activity, for example texting, messaging, emailing and using social media.
- respect others regardless of their age, gender, sexuality, disability, race, religion or ethnicity.
- be politically neutral by listening and respecting others opinions even if they are different to my own.
- not to swear or use offensive language.
- not bully or intimidate others including online activity.
- not accept any gifts or use my position to gain personal benefits.
- dress smartly and appropriately for all Youth Mayoral duties.
- not smoke, drink alcohol, use drugs (other than prescribed) or commit any criminal offence.
- to represent children and young people at events/projects relating to children and young people either with the adult Mayor or individually.
- only give press releases through or in consultation with Derby City Council's Communications Team.
- only produce publicity materials through Derby City Council's Design Team.
- use social media positively and sensibly (for example, not use any inappropriate images)

I agree to abide by this code of conduct and understand that if I do not adhere to this code	of
conduct I may be asked to stand down as Youth Mayor.	

Candidates name:	
Candidates signature:	Date:





Parent/carer signature (if candidate is under 18)